

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : N. ROCKWOOD RD. RECONSTRUCTION
(W. SCENIC DRIVE TO N. BIG HOLLOW RD.)
Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: August 12, 2010 Time: 2:00 P.M.
Attended by: J. Smith, S. Stapleton, S. Reeise, D. Henson

Proposal Guarantee
Terms

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	949	\$25.00	\$ 23,725.00	\$22.00	\$ 20,878.00	\$18.00	\$ 17,082.00	\$48.00	\$ 45,552.00	\$10.00	\$9,490.00	\$33.45	\$31,744.05	\$45.00	\$42,705.00
21101615	TOPSOIL F & P 4	SQ YD	1,095	\$6.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$5.77	\$ 6,318.15	\$5.60	\$ 6,132.00	\$5.50	\$ 6,022.50	\$5.60	\$6,132.00	\$5.51	\$6,033.45	\$6.50	\$7,117.50
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	1,095	\$6.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$8.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$7.45	\$ 8,157.75	\$7.60	\$ 8,322.00	\$7.70	\$8,431.50	\$7.61	\$8,332.95	\$8.00	\$8,760.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EA	12	\$200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$190.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$236.25	\$2,835.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
31101000	SUB GRAN MAT B	TON	1,920	\$20.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$23.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$25.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$28.75	\$ 55,200.00	\$20.50	\$39,360.00	\$23.53	\$45,177.60	\$30.00	\$57,600.00
42000301	PCC PVT 8 JOINTED	SQ YD	7,329	\$60.00	\$ 439,740.00	\$46.00	\$ 337,134.00	\$47.00	\$ 344,463.00	\$45.70	\$ 334,935.30	\$51.00	\$373,779.00	\$52.25	\$382,940.25	\$57.00	\$417,753.00
42300400	PCC DRIVEWAY PVT 8	SQ YD	268	\$60.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$52.74	\$ 14,134.32	\$62.00	\$ 16,616.00	\$58.75	\$ 15,745.00	\$66.75	\$17,889.00	\$64.66	\$14,648.88	\$82.00	\$21,976.00
42400100	PC CONC SIDEWALK 4	SQ FT	4,304	\$5.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$4.70	\$ 20,228.80	\$5.25	\$ 22,596.00	\$7.00	\$ 30,128.00	\$5.40	\$23,241.60	\$5.54	\$23,844.16	\$7.00	\$30,128.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	78	\$45.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$26.50	\$ 2,067.00	\$32.00	\$2,496.00	\$38.30	\$2,987.40	\$45.00	\$3,510.00
44004400	PAVT REMOVAL SPL	SQ YD	7,412	\$10.00	\$ 74,120.00	\$6.50	\$ 48,178.00	\$9.00	\$ 66,708.00	\$8.25	\$ 61,149.00	\$6.00	\$44,472.00	\$8.92	\$66,115.04	\$9.55	\$70,784.60
44000200	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	230	\$10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$6.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$15.60	\$ 3,588.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$11.14	\$2,562.20	\$16.00	\$3,680.00
44003100	MEDIAN REMOVAL	SQ YD	40	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$6.50	\$ 260.00	\$7.00	\$ 280.00	\$20.75	\$ 830.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$12.27	\$490.80	\$22.00	\$880.00
44000500	COMB CURB GUTTER REM	FT	3,619	\$1.50	\$ 5,428.50	\$5.00	\$ 18,095.00	\$5.00	\$ 18,095.00	\$5.50	\$ 19,904.50	\$4.50	\$16,285.50	\$6.13	\$22,184.47	\$6.00	\$21,714.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	4,587	\$1.00	\$ 4,587.00	\$1.50	\$ 6,880.50	\$2.00	\$ 9,174.00	\$1.75	\$ 8,027.25	\$1.45	\$6,651.15	\$0.95	\$4,357.65	\$1.85	\$8,485.95
60261830	INLET ADJ NEW TG1 F&G	EA	6	\$750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,064.24	\$12,385.44	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	14	\$150.00	\$ 2,044.50	\$275.00	\$ 3,748.25	\$265.00	\$ 3,611.95	\$200.00	\$ 2,726.00	\$265.00	\$3,611.95	\$205.96	\$2,807.23	\$350.00	\$4,770.50
60625600	ISLAND PAVEMENT 6	SQ YD	3	\$150.00	\$ 487.50	\$50.00	\$ 162.50	\$100.00	\$ 325.00	\$540.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$63.52	\$206.44	\$530.00	\$1,722.50
60262510	INLET ADJ NEW F&G SPL	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,172.39	\$6,344.78	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$280.00	\$ 560.00	\$388.00	\$ 776.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
60241800	INLETS TG-1	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$1,805.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,827.40	\$5,654.80	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
70101700	TRAF CONT & PROT	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$15,428.14	\$15,428.14	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
60604400	COMB CC&G TB6.18	FT	3,619	\$18.00	\$ 65,142.00	\$21.00	\$ 75,999.00	\$19.20	\$ 69,484.80	\$17.00	\$ 61,523.00	\$24.00	\$86,856.00	\$19.02	\$68,833.38	\$35.00	\$126,665.00

Remarks:

As Read:		\$635,971.52	\$661,075.50	\$698,490.55	\$704,370.70	\$727,594.11	\$866,252.05
As Corrected:	* \$ 740,924.50	\$635,971.52	\$661,075.50	\$698,490.55	\$704,370.70	\$727,594.11	\$866,252.05

*Approved Engineer's Estimate.

NOTE: C&G was not current in their State certification at the time of this Letting.